JACK REED
RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEES

APPROPRIATIONS (lan[tzﬂ %tatzg %Enﬂtﬁ

ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN
BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3903
INTELLIGENCE, Ex OFFICIO

July 8, 2021

The Honorable Parry Murray, Chair

The Honorable Roy Blunt, Ranking Member

Appropriations Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies

Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Murray and Ranking Member Blunt:

Washington, DC:

728 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510-3903
{202) 224-4642

Rhode Island:
1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290
Cranston, RI 02920-3074
{401) 943-3100
One Exchange Terrace, Room 408
Providence, R1 02903-1744
(401) 528-5200
1 (800) 284-4200

TDD Relay Rhode Island
1 (800) 745-5555

https://reed.senate.gov

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2022 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent
with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Gl
Jack Reed

United States Senator



Senator Jack Reed (D-RI)

Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Roger Williams

Rhode Island Office of

Health and Human
Services

Rhode Island Institute
for Labor studies and
Research

CODAC Behavioral
Healthcare

PACE Organization of

Rhode Island
Wood River Health
Services

Newport County
Community Mental
Health Center

The University of Rhode

Island

Block Island Maritime
Institute

RI Department of
Children, Youth, &
Newport Community
School

Salve Regina University

City of Pawtucket
Audubon Society of
Rhode Island
Project GOAL, Inc

Lifespan Health System

Higher Ground
International
The New England

Healthcare Employees

Union 1199
Women & Infants
Hospital of RI

RI Department of Health

The Groden Center

Skills for Rhode Island’s

Future
Higher Ground
International

Skills for Rhode Island’s

Future

Project Purpose
for laboratory improvements

to establish a new medical facility

for workforce development to create a teacher
training pipeline

for facilities construction and renovation
for health clinic and adult day center renovation

for health center renovation and expansion

to expand youth mental health services

for high performance computing technology
for out-of-school time environmental education
for foster family recruitment and retention

for career services and training

for technology improvements

for a job training and lifelong learning
for environmental education and teacher
professional development

to expand mentoring programs

for telehealth systems development

for career services and workforce development

for a healthcare professions mentorship program

for a labor and delivery center

for State Department of Health facilities and
equipment
for IT acquisition and upgrades

for youth job training
for elder care services

for career services and training

Project Location
Bristol, RI

Burrillville, RI

Cranston, RI

Cranston, RI
East Providence, RI

Hopkinton, RI

Middletown, RI

Narragansett, RI
New Shoreham, Rl
Newport, RI

Newport, RI

Newport, RI
Pawtucket, RI

Pawtucket, RI

Pawtucket, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI

Providence, RI

Providence, RI

Providence, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI

Amount
Requested
($000)
$ 1,000
$ 25,400
$ 175
$ 750
$ 300
$ 750
$ 100
$ 1,200
$ 100
$ 750
$ 100
$ 850
$ 3,000
$ 100
$ 100
$ 5,000
$ 350
$ 195
$ 7,000

6,000

100

3,700

$ 400
$ 1,250



Providence Preservation
Society

AS220

RI Public Health
Foundation

Dorcas International
Institute of Rhode Island

Rhode Island College

The Substance Use and
Mental Health
Leadership Council
Community College of
Rhode Island
Thundermist Health
Center

for workforce training

for youth and adult workforce development and
education programs

for clinic expansion

to expand career services and training

to establish leadership and innovation certificate
programs

for virtual addiction recovery support program

for information technology improvements

for clinical care workforce development

Providence, RI
Providence, RI
Providence, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI

Warwick, RI

Warwick, RI

Woonsocket, RI

$

140

500

200

230

490

120

1,000

1,125
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